FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) JUN 0 4 2002 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

Gary D. Schnittgrund

Name of Person Signing

06-14-2002

Docket No.: S111-CIP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME

Patent and Trademark Office

ab settings → → → Tangah 10212	23554 <b>Y</b>				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy therec				
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Greenberg Brian V. Mech	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Second Sight, LLC				
<b>Y</b>	Internal Address: P.O. Box 905				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Santa Clarita, California 91380-9005				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment	Street Address:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: May 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	nched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gary D. Schnittgrund, Reg. No. 42,130  Internal Address: P.O. Box 905	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gary D. Schnittgrund, Reg. No. 42,130  Internal Address: P.O. Box 905	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gary D. Schnittgrund, Reg. No. 42,130  Internal Address: P.O. Box 905  Santa Clarita, California 91380-9005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gary D. Schnittgrund, Reg. No. 42,130  Internal Address: P.O. Box 905  Santa Clarita, California 91380-9005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Date

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) S111-CIP		
				311	1-CIF
Whereas I Robe	ert J. Greenberg	of Los Angele	es California		h 61
					, nereaπe
	pplicant, have invented cer	tain new and useful	improvements i	n <u>COATED</u>	
MICROFLUIDIC L	DELIVERY SYSTEM				
	ch an application for a Unite tion Number10 / 096,1			ch 11, 2002	
for whic	ch an application for a Unite	ed States Patent was	s executed on		, and
Whereas,	Second Sight, LLC	of San	ta Clarita, Californ	ia herei	n referred t
"assignee" whos	se post office address is _	P.O. Box 905, Sa	nta Clarita, Califor	nia 91380-9005	is de
sirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, title and	I interest in the same	<b>)</b> ;		
Now, therefore.	in consideration of the sun	n of	one	dollars	<b>(\$</b> 1.00
tne receipt when	eof is acknowledged, and	other good and valu	able considerat	ion, I, the applic	cant, by the
presents do sell	, assign and transfer unto	said assignee the fu	ıll and exclusive	right to the sai	id invention
the United State	es and the entire right, title	and interest in and t	o any and all Pa	atents which ma	ay be grant
the United State therefor in the	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby	and interest in and t y authorize and re	o any and all Pa	atents which manning	ay be grant Patents a
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa	and interest in and to an and the authorize and reseatent to said assigne	o any and all Pa quest the Con e, of the entire	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in	ay be grant Patents a nterest in a
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a	and interest in and to y authorize and re atent to said assigne and for the use and b	o any and all Pa quest the Con e, of the entire openoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in the gal representation	ay be grant Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa	and interest in and to y authorize and re atent to said assigne and for the use and b	o any and all Pa quest the Con e, of the entire openoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in the gal representation	ay be grant Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully	o any and all Pa quest the Con e, of the entire openoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in the gal representation	ay be grante Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully	o any and all Pa quest the Con e, of the entire openoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in the gal representation	ay be grante Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully not been made.	quest the Cone, of the entire of the entirely as	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same wou	ay be grante Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully not been made.	quest the Cone, of the entire of the entirely as	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in the gal representation	ay be grant Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to the term the term to the term the ter	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully not been made.	quest the Cone, of the entire of the entirely as	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same wou	ay be grant Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to the term the term to the term the ter	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully	quest the Cone, of the entire of the entirely as	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same wou	ay be grant Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to the term the term to the term the ter	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully not been made.	quest the Cone, of the entire of the entirely as	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same wou	ay be grante Patents a nterest in a ves, to the f
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had t  Executed this at	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to y authorize and re- atent to said assigne and for the use and to y be granted, as fully not been made.	quest the Cone, of the entire pehoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same wou	Patents a nterest in a ves, to the full have be
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to the Executed this at	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r	and interest in and to authorize and relatent to said assigner and for the use and to be granted, as fully not been made.	quest the Cone, of the entire pehoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same would be a same	Patents a nterest in a ves, to the full have be
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to be secuted this	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r  23 VAL DV  SS: gcles pnally appeared said Robert.	and interest in and to authorize and relatent to said assigner and for the use and to be granted, as fully not been made.  day of	quest the Cone, of the entire pehoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same would grad the same would g	Patents a nterest in a ves, to the full have been wy Comm.
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to be secuted this	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r  23 VAL D  SS: geles  parally appeared said Robert, and the foregoing instrument to	and interest in and to authorize and relatent to said assigner and for the use and to be granted, as fully not been made.  day of	quest the Cone, of the entire pehoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same would grad the same would g	Patents a nterest in a ves, to the fulld have be My Comm. Expires D
the United State therefor in the Trademarks to is to the same, for end of the term held by me had to be seen to the same at	es and the entire right, title United States, I hereby ssue said United States Pa his sole use and behoof; a for which said Patent may this assignment and sale r  23 VAL D  SS: geles  parally appeared said Robert, and the foregoing instrument to	and interest in and to authorize and relatent to said assigner and for the use and to be granted, as fully not been made.  day of	quest the Cone, of the entire pehoof of his leg	atents which mannissioner of right, title, and in gal representatives the same would grad the same would g	Patents and interest in an interest

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0459** 

Docket Number (Optional)

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

<u> </u>	ASSIGNMENT OF AF	PLICATIO	ON	Dockeriv	S111-CIP
Whereas I Bria	ın V. Mech	of Ste	evenson Ranch, Califor	nia	hereafter
	applicant, have invented cert DELIVERY SYSTEM	an new and	useiui impiovemen	its in <u>coa</u>	TED
MICKOI LOIDIC	DELIVERT STOTEM				
	ch an application for a Unite			March 11, 2002	2
for which	ch an application for a Unite	d States Pate	ent was executed o	n	, and
Whereas,	Second Sight, LLC	of	Santa Clarita, Cali	fornia	_ herein referred to
"assignee" who	se post office address is _	P.O. Box	905, Santa Clarita, Ca	lifornia 91380	-9005 is de-
sirous of acquir	ring the entire right, title and	interest in th	e same:		
•	, in consideration of the sum			(	dollars (\$ 1.00
	ereof is acknowledged, and				
	II, assign and transfer unto	_		_	
	es and the entire right, title		-		, ,
	e United States, I hereby		•		
	issue said United States Pa		_	_	
	r his sole use and behoof; a			•	•
	n for which said Patent may			y as the sar	me would have bee
held by me had	I this assignment and sale n	ot been mad	e.		
					B. A. Alban
Executed this	23 rd	day of	MAY		2002 NNA1
	ALENCIA				
at <u>v</u> _	ALENCIA		<u> </u>	1///	3
				Va	₹ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c
State of Californ	ia SS:			(Signature)	mmission try Public os Angele nm. Expire
County of Los A		. Mech			nission# Public - Angeles n. Expires
and acknowled	lged the foregoing instrument t		ct and deed this	2310	700→
day of	, 2002		0 &	<del>/</del>	1287346 California County Dec 15, 20
Seal		_	- 6xw	(Notary Publi	<del></del>
20			'	(INDIAIY FUDII	U) - TIANN

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 06/04/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0460